Glasgow Christian Academy

Key Dates and Academic Calendar

2024-2025 School Year

2024

September

Monday 972 Labor Day

Tuesday 9/3 MANDATORY Teacher Orientation and Training (time TBA)

Tuesday 9/3 GCA Meet & Greet 6:30 — 8:30 pm (MANDATORY for ALL

Parents and Teachers

Tuesday 9/3 Tuesday Classes Begin at Red Lion!

Thursday 9/5 Thursday Classes Begin!!

Thursday 9/12 MANDATORY Orientation for Parents of Students in Graded
Classes:“Keys to a Successful Homeschool Partnership™:
(Morning, afternoon, and evening time slots will be offered)

Tuesday 9/24 Senior Pictures - RED LION CAMPUS - Music Room

Thursday 9/26 YEARBOOK picture day (ALL STUDENTS, except SENIORS)

Monday 9/30 Tuition Refund Deadline for Dropped Classes

Monday 9/30 Deadline to enroll in core middle/high school classes

October

Tuesday 10/1 Senior Pictures - RED LION CAMPUS - Music Room

Thursday 10/3 Impact Photography Picture Day - Maggie Capps
(Pre-ordered picture packages)

November

Friday 11/1 Deadline for Mid/Semester grades to be entered

Thursday 11/7 Impact Photography Picture Day - Maggie Capps
(Pre-ordered picture packages)

Friday 11/15 Deadline to request to audit a graded class

Tuesday/Thursday ~ 11/19 & 11/21 Last day of 28-week classes (classes resume 1/7/25)

Thursday 11/28 Thanksgiving — No GCA this week

December

Tuesday/Thursday  12/10 & 12/12 Last day of 32-week classes before break (classes resume 1/7/25)

Wednesday 12/25 Christmas Day

Thursday 172 Second Semester Course Syllabi will be distributed

via email from teachers
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2025

January
Wednesday

Tuesday/Thursday
Thursday

Tuesday

Friday

February
Tuesday

Tuesday
Thursday

March
Friday

April

Tuesday

Sunday
Tuesday/Thursday
Tuesday

May

Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Tuesday/Thursday
Friday

Monday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

1/1

1/7 & 1/9
1/16

1/21

1/24

2/4
2/11
2/13

3/21

4/15
4/20
4/22 & 4/24
4/29

5/1

5/9

5/10

5/13 & 5/15
5/23

5/26

5/30

5/30

5/31

New Year’s Day

Classes resume for all grade levels

Last day of 1*' Semester for 28/32-week classes
Beginning of 2™ Semester for 28/32-week classes
Deadline for First Semester Grades to be Entered

RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
Valentine’s Exchange (elementary students)

Deadline for Mid/Semester Grades to be Entered

GCA Family Night

Easter

Easter Break -- No GCA Classes

Open House for Prospective New Families

Last day of 28-week classes (Elem. & Middle School)

GCA High School Prom (9th - 12th graders)

GCA Dramatic Musical Production: Seussical JR

Last day of 2™ Semester for High School classes

Deadline for Second Semester grades to be entered (teachers)
Memorial Day

Senior Brunch (9:30 am) and Graduation Rehearsal (11:00 am)
RLCA at Glasgow End-of-Year Reviews

Graduation, 11:00 a.m.
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