Glasgow Christian Academy Key Dates and Academic Calendar 2024-2025 School Year

2024			
<u>September</u>			
Monday	9/2	Labor Day	
Tuesday	9/3	MANDATORY Teacher Orientation and Training (time TBA)	
Tuesday	9/3	GCA Meet & Greet 6:30 – 8:30 pm (MANDATORY for ALL Parents and Teachers	
Tuesday	9/3	Tuesday Classes Begin at Red Lion!	
Thursday	9/5	Thursday Classes Begin!!	
Thursday	9/12	MANDATORY Orientation for Parents of Students in Graded	
5		Classes:"Keys to a Successful Homeschool Partnership":	
		(Morning, afternoon, and evening time slots will be offered)	
Tuesday	9/24	Senior Pictures - RED LION CAMPUS - Music Room	
Thursday	9/26	YEARBOOK picture day (ALL STUDENTS, except SENIORS)	
Monday	9/30	Tuition Refund Deadline for Dropped Classes	
Monday	9/30	Deadline to enroll in core middle/high school classes	
October			
Tuesday	10/1	Senior Pictures - RED LION CAMPUS - Music Room	
Thursday	10/3	Impact Photography Picture Day - Maggie Capps (Pre-ordered picture packages)	
<u>November</u>			
Friday	11/1	Deadline for Mid/Semester grades to be entered	
Thursday	11/7	Impact Photography Picture Day - Maggie Capps (Pre-ordered picture packages)	
Friday	11/15	Deadline to request to audit a graded class	
Tuesday/Thursday	11/19 & 11/21	Last day of 28-week classes (classes resume 1/7/25)	
Thursday	11/28	Thanksgiving – No GCA this week	
December			
Tuesday/Thursday	12/10 & 12/12	Last day of 32-week classes before break (classes resume 1/7/25)	
Wednesday	12/25	Christmas Day	
Thursday	1/2	Second Semester Course Syllabi will be distributed via email from teachers	

<u>January</u>		
Wednesday	1/1	New Year's Day
Tuesday/Thursday	1/7 & 1/9	Classes resume for all grade levels
Thursday	1/16	Last day of 1 st Semester for 28/32-week classes
Tuesday	1/21	Beginning of 2 nd Semester for 28/32-week classes
Friday	1/24	Deadline for First Semester Grades to be Entered
February		
Tuesday	2/4	RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
Tuesday	2/11	RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
Thursday	2/13	Valentine's Exchange (elementary students)
Thursday	2/15	valentine's Exchange (clementary students)
<u>March</u>		
Friday	3/21	Deadline for Mid/Semester Grades to be Entered
Anuil		
<u>April</u> Tuaday	4/15	CCA Family Night
Tuesday	4/15	GCA Family Night
Sunday	4/20	Easter
Tuesday/Thursday	4/22 & 4/24	Easter Break No GCA Classes
Tuesday	4/29	Open House for Prospective New Families
May		
Thursday	5/1	Last day of 28-week classes (Elem. & Middle School)
Friday	5/9	GCA High School Prom (9th - 12th graders)
Saturday	5/10	GCA Dramatic Musical Production: Seussical JR
Tuesday/Thursday	5/13 & 5/15	Last day of 2 nd Semester for High School classes
Friday	5/23	Deadline for Second Semester grades to be entered (teachers)
Monday	5/26	Memorial Day
Friday	5/30	Senior Brunch (9:30 am) and Graduation Rehearsal (11:00 am)
Friday	5/30	RLCA at Glasgow End-of-Year Reviews
Saturday	5/31	Graduation, 11:00 a.m.
	. –	